www.bourns.com 2/20  •  e/MF2003
Bourns® Polymeric Thermal Cutoff (P-TCO) Devices
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
T h e r m a l  P r o t e c t i o n  f o r  C h a r g i n g  C a b l e s
The new family of Bourns® Polymeric Thermal
Cutoff (P-TCO) devices are designed to protect
USB Type-C connectors and other charging
cables from destructive and potentially

Time to Trip
Polymeric Thermal Cutoff
@ 3 A
R1min.
(Ω)
R1max.
(Ω)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
at 3 A
(°C)
at 2 A
(°C)
P-TCO-N350/12 S12 3.50 12 50 0.002 0.022 8.00 5.00 75 ± 20 90 ± 15
P-TCO-N400/12 U12 4.00 12 50 0.002 0.018 10.00 5.00 80 ± 15 95 ± 15
P-TCO-N450/12 X12 4.50 12 50 0.002 0.014 22.50 2.00 85 ± 15 100 ± 10
P-TCO-U350/12 S12 3.50 12 50 0.002 0.022 17.00 5.00 75 ± 20 90 ± 20
P-TCO-U400/12 U12 4.00 12 50 0.002 0.018 20.00 5.00 80 ± 15 95 ± 15
P-TCO-U450/12 X12 4.50 12 50 0.002 0.014 22.50 2.00 85 ± 15 100 ± 10
P-TCO Resistance/Temperature Curve P-TCO
1st Trip, Time-Temperature-Transformation
 vs. Ambient Temp.Energized method (12 V / 3 A)
Non-energized method